

Presents the 11th Annual

3v3 BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT APRIL 19, 2024 3:00 - 5:30 PM

A benefit tournament to support the Washington School for Girls hosted at George Washington University's Charles E. Smith Center



Your Logo Here

Your Logo Here

HOOPS FOR III HOPE



Alumnae graduate from high school



Student to teacher ratio



Area high schools enroll WSG students



Hoops for Hope is a 3v3 tournament to benefit the Washington School for Girls, an all-scholarship independent school.

The Washington School for Girls (WSG) ignites the joyful pursuit of learning and inspires lives of faith-filled purpose, leadership, and service.

WSG is an all-scholarship independent Catholic school educating students in grades 3-8. Located in Ward 8 and serving the surrounding communities, the school provides an excellent academic program in a supportive environment which engages families and the community in the social, emotional, and spiritual growth of its students and graduates.

We help our students to become the confident, capable, and courageous young women they are meant to be. We do this by offering small classes, dedicated academic and family support, enrichment and technology for all students. Because WSG is deeply committed to educational equity, we have rooted our school in a community that has fewer independent school options, and every student who is admitted to WSG receives a full scholarship to attend.

WSG does not receive a per-student allocation from the government (like Charter or Public schools do), or the Archdiocese of Washington. Because we are not charging families tuition, the vast majority of our operating revenue comes from philanthropy.

The first Hoops for Hope tournament took place in 2012, and since then the annual event has raised over \$135,000 to support students at WSG thanks to the generous efforts of the Washington, DC business community. The Auxiliary Board is excited to launch the 11th Annual Hoops for Hope and expand it's reach to more companies and industries.



3v3 Basketball Tournament April 19th, 2024 3:00 - 5:30 pm GW's Charles E. Smith Center

PAST SPONSORS







Academy of the Holy Cross
Accenture

Akridge

Alto

Bognet Construction

Boston Properties

Carr Companies

CBRE

Civitas

Cozen O'Connor

CRESA

Cushman & Wakefield*

Deloitte

DPR Construction*

FOX Architects

Georgetown Events

Griffith Property Group

Hinz Consulting

HITT Contracting

JBG SMITH

John Hancock Real Estate

Jones Lang LaSalle*

LoopNet

Morgan Stanley

NAMIC

National Real Estate Advisors

Newmark Knight Frank

OTJ Architects*

Oxford Properties

Paramount Group

Pinehurst Design Build

PriceWaterhouseCoopers

SHKR

Spartin Planning*

Stone Ridge School

Tishman Speyer

Venable

WØRK

Goal: \$50,000



The Auxiliary Board is a group of young professionals who support the mission of WSG through service. The Board raises funds to support students at WSG through various events, including Hoops for Hope. Additionally, the Board raises awareness of WSG in the Greater Washington region and creates opportunities for students through special volunteer initiatives.

^{*} Past Winner of Hoops for Hope

SPONSORSHIPS

	HALL OF FAME	ALL- STAR	\$2,500 SLAM DUNK	THREE POINTER	\$500 XXXX ALLEY OOP
Number of Teams	2x	2x	1x	1x	1x
Company Branding on Event Materials	Logo	Logo	Logo	Name Only	Name Only
WSG All-IN Partner Program Level	INvestor	INvestor	INspirer	INfluencer	
Banner Display at Hoops for Hope	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Information Booth at Hoops for Hope	Yes	Yes			
WSG Auxiliary Board Events	Free Entry to 2024 Events				
Social Media Posts	Individual Social Media Post			Group Social Media Post	
WSG Impact Report	Recognition in WSG's 2023-24 Impact Report (distributed to over 2,500 people)				

^{*}Individual donations and individual team registrations are also accepted but will not receive sponsorship benefits.



2024 Sponsorship Form

Name	
Company	
Address	
Phone	
Email	

Sponsorship Level

- Hall of Fame Presenting Sponsor (\$7,500)
- Three Pointer Sponsor (\$1,000)

All-Star Sponsor (\$5,000)

Alley Oop Sponsor (\$500)

○ Slam Dunk Sponsor (\$2,500)

Contact:

Mark Bezold, CoChair mark.bezold@cbre.com

Rafael V Notario, CoChair rvnotario@gmail.com

Annie Jensen, WSG Staff ajensen@wsgdc.org

<u>Click here to view</u> sponsorship opportunities

Make checks payable to Washington School for Girls and mail to:

Washington School for Girls 1901 Mississippi Avenue SE Washington, DC 20020

www.washingtonschoolforgirls.org (202) 678-1113

